5CLIPEUS
CLIPEUS - A “Small Shield” for a Big Job
Phases C8, C18, Cyano, Phenyl
Particle Sizes 4.5µm
Pore Size 120Å
Pore Volume 0.8mL/gm
Surface Area 330m2/gm
%Carbon C18 = 18% (w/w)

easy for us to provide as are the standard
sizes listed in this catalog.  Since our part
numbering system has an easy to under-
stand pattern, customers routinely com-
pose and order custom configurations.
Easy to Understand Part
Numbers
Except for HAICART Guard Cartridges,
all Higgins Analytical HPLC column
product part numbers are based on a 2-
4-4 character pattern. While we will not
manufacture every combination and per-
mutation devisable with this scheme,
this page will serve as a guide to assist
you in defining a product that you
believe would better address your needs
than one of the hundreds of formats we
routinely manufacture.
The two character prefix indicates sor-
bent and hardware type.  Standard con-
figurations are highlighted.
Prefix Character 1 (Sorbent)
■ X-XXXX-XXXX
C = CLIPEUS
H = HAISIL 100 or HAISIL 300
K = Kromasil
L = HAISIL HL
T = TARGA
Prefix Character 2 (Hardware)
X■ -XXXX-XXXX
S = Stainless steel HPLC Column
P= PEEK HPLC column
F = Stainless steel cartridge column
K = PEEK cartridge column
N = Nano Scale column (≤ 150µm)
The four center characters indicate the
column or cartridge length (cm) and
internal diameter (mm).
Center Characters 1 and 2 (Length)
XX-■■ XX-XXX
03 = 3cm 04 = 4cm
05 = 5cm 07 = 7.5cm
10 = 10cm 12 = 12.5cm
15 = 15cm 20 = 20cm
22 = 22cm 25 = 25cm
30 = 30cm 50 = 50cm
Center Characters 3 and 4 (I.D.)
XX-XX■■ -XXXX
15 = 150µm M3 = 300µm
M5 = 500µm M8 = 800µm
01 = 1.0mm 21 = 2.1mm
30 = 3.0mm 32 = 3.2mm
40 = 4.0mm 46 = 4.6mm
10 = 10mm 20 = 20mm
The four character suffix indicates sor-
bent chemistry and particle size.
Suffix Characters 1 to 3 (Phase)
XX-XXXX-■■■ X
C04= Butyl or C4
C08= Octyl or C8
C18= ODS or C18
CNP = Cyano or Nitrile
M08 = HAISIL 100 C8
M18 = HAISIL 100 C18
NH2 = Amino
PHN = Phenyl
SIL = Silica Gel
W04 = 300Å C4
W08 = 300Å C8
W18 = 300Å C18
Suffix Character 4 (Particle Size)
XX-XXXX-XXX■
1 = 10µm